

FIR No.536/13
PS : Maurya Enclave
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan etc.

02.06.2016

At 10.15 a.m.

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Addl. PP for the State.

IO/SI Sandeep Shrivastava is present.

Accused Vikas @ Akash not produced from JC.

Accused Vikram and Deepak produced from JC.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

Sh. A.K. Rai, counsel for the accused Vikram and Dhanpal.

This Court is in receipt of two reports, perusal of which reveals that the accused Dharmender and Rahul have died in an encounter. Accordingly, proceedings against the accused Dharmender and Rahul stand abated.

Be awaited for the accused Vikas @ Akash.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
02.06.2016

At 2.15 p.m.

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Addl. PP for the State.

IO/SI Sandeep Shrivastava is present.

Accused Vikas @ Akash, Vikram and Deepak produced from JC.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

Sh. A.K. Rai, counsel for the accused Vikram and Dhanpal.

Sh. Arun Saroha, counsel for the accused Deepak and Vikas @ Akash.

Sh. Yogesh Ramola, proxy counsel for the accused Gulshan.

Ld. Addl. PP has moved an application to formally arrest the accused Vikas @ Akash in the present matter and interrogated him for 30 minutes in the Court premises.

Heard. Request is allowed.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

Put up for further PE on **19.08.2016**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
02.06.2016