

FIR No.536/13
PS : Maurya Enclave
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan etc.

09.09.2016

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vikram produced from JC.
Accused Vikas @ Akash and Deepak not produced from JC.
Accused Dhanpal on bail, but not present today.
Remaining accused are present on bail.

Production warrants issued against the accused Vikas @ Akash received back unexecuted with the report that he had been transferred to a new jail at Baghpat, UP. In view thereof, fresh production warrants be issued against the accused Vikas @ Akash in term of report on the production warrants, for the next date of hearing.

Production warrant be also issued against the accused Deepak for the next date of hearing.

Issue NBW's against the accused Dhanpal and notice to his surety for the next date of hearing.

One written explanation is received on behalf of the IO. However, IO is not present. Let the notice be issued to the IO directing him to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Prosecution has not filed explanation in terms of the order dated 19.08.2016. Ld. Addl. PP submits that he has been recently appointed in this Court and seeks one opportunity to file the explanation. In the interest of justice, request is allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.09.2016**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
09.09.2016