

FIR No.536/13
PS : Maurya Enclave
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan etc.

30.11.2016

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for the State.

Inspector Sanjay Kumar is present.

Accused Dhanpal is absent.

Accused Deepak, Vikas @ Akash and Dharmender are not produced from JC.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

Production warrants issued against the accused Deepak, Vikas @ Akash and Dharmender received back with the report that the same have been served through the concerned Jail Superintendent, but they are not produced by now.

NBW's issued against the accused Dhanpal received back unexecuted. Issue fresh NBW's against him and notice to his surety through IO/SI Sandeep Shrivastava for the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, Inspector Sanjay Kumar is discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP produced the copy of a fax received from the office of the concerned Jail Superintendent and submits that the accused Vikas @ Akash and Dharmender are being produced before the Court at Hapur, UP, therefore, they could not be produced.

Issue fresh production warrants against the accused Vikas @ Akash and Dharmender through the concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

Be awaited for the accused Deepak.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
30.11.2016

At 2.30 p.m.

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Deepak not produced from JC.

Accused Rohit Dhawan, Raja, Rajeev, Satender, Vikram and Shiv Narayan are present on bail.

Sh. A.K. Raj, counsel for the accused Vikram and Dhanpal.

Issue fresh production warrants against the accused Deepak to be executed through the concerned Jail Superintendent, Baghpat Jail, UP, for the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to the IO for the next date of hearing.

Renotify on **22.12.2016**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
30.11.2016