

FIR No.536/13
PS : Maurya Enclave
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan etc.

02.02.2017

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak, Dharmender and Vikas not produced from JC.
Accused Dhanpal is absent.
Accused Vikram produced from JC.
Remaining accused are present on bail.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that due to elections in the UP, the UTPs are not produced and requests that production warrants may be issued against the accused Deepak, Dharmender and Vikas. Accordingly, issue production warrants against the accused Deepak, Dharmender and Vikas for the next date of hearing.

NBW's issued against the accused Dhanpal not received back. Issue fresh NBW's against him in terms of previous order, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.02.2017**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
02.02.2017

At 1.00 p.m.

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dharmender and Vikas produced from Dasna Jail.

Let production warrants be not issued to the accused Dharmender and Vikas.

Put up on the date already fixed.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
02.02.2017