

FIR No.536/13
PS : Maurya Enclave
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan & Ors.

19.04.2017

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vikram @ Vicky, Vikas and Dharmender are produced from JC.

Accused Deepak and Dhanpal have not produced from JC.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

Sh.A.K.Rai, Ld.Counsel for the accused Vikram @ Vicky.

Sh.Vineet Sehrawat and Sh.Lalit Kumar, Ld. Counsels for the accused Vikas and Dharmender.

It is stated that supplementary charge-sheet has been filed by the IO before the Court of Ld. MM and the proceedings are pending for committal of the same.

The accused, who are on bail seek adjournment stating that their counsels are not available today.

The accused Dhanpal is lodged in Ghaziabad Jail and the accused Deepak is lodged in Baghpat Jail.

Issue production warrants against both the said accused through SHO, PS Maurya Enclave for the next date of hearing.

SHO, PS Maurya Enclave is directed to depute some responsible officer, so that the production warrant is served on the concerned Superintendent Jail and the report is filed in the Court within a week.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.05.2017**.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
19.04.2017