

FIR No. 536/13  
PS: Maurya Enclave  
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan etc.

10/7/2017

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Accused Rohit Dhawan, Raja @ Sonju, Rajeev @ Raju,  
Satender Kumar Bhati and Shiv Narayan on bail  
Accused Dhanpal has been produced from Ghaziabad,  
Accused Vikram @ Vicky produced from Tihar Jail  
Accused Deepak has not been brought from Bagpat Jail  
Sh. Amarnath Saini, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Raja  
and Rohit Dhawan  
Sh. A.K. Rai, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Vikram  
Sh. Arun Saroha, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Akash,

Deepak and Dharmender

Sh. Tarun Gahlot, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. B.S. Rana for  
accused Satender Kumar Bhati

PW29 SI Suraj Pal is present. He is to be further examined.  
It is stated by Sh. Arun Saroha, Ld. Counsel for Deepak Kumar that he is  
present and hence he has no objection if this witness is examined, in the  
absence of accused. Hence, PW29 has been further partly examined. His  
further examination in chief is deferred as no time is left.

List this case for RPE on 5/9/2017. PW29 SI Suraj Pal be  
summoned for this date.

Issue production warrant of accused Deepak Kumar from  
Bagpat Jail for this date.

(Deepak Garg)  
ASJ-II, North-West,  
Rohini: 10.07.2017