

FIR No. 536/13
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan etc.
PS: Maurya Enclave

Dated: 05.09.2017

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dhanpal is produced from JC from Ghaziabad Jail.
Accused Vikram @ Vicky is produced from JC from Tihar Jail.
Accused Deepak Kumar has not been brought from Baghpat Jail.
Remaining accused are present on bail.
Sh. Lalit Kumar, proxy Counsel for accused Deepak.
PW SI Suraj Pal is present and he states that due to night duty, he is not in a position to depose before the court. He is discharged unexamined for today. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on **14.10.2017**. Issue fresh production warrants through SHO, PS Maurya Enclave for accused Deepak Kumar to be produced from Baghpat Jail.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
05.09.2017