

FIR No. 536/13
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan
PS: Maurya Enclave

Dated: 11.12.2017

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vikram @ Vicky is present on interim bail.

Accused Deepak Kumar produced in JC from
Bhagpat Jail.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

No PW is present.

It is stated by accused Vikram @ Vicky that he may
be permitted to surrender in jail. Heard. Allowed.

Summons of IO SI Suraj Pal has been received back
with request.

Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/-
against IO SI Suraj Pal and put up for entire remaining PE on
06.02.2018.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
11.12.2017