

FIR No. 536/13
PS : Maurya Enclave
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan and ors.

06/02/2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

All the accused are present on bail except accused Satender Kumar Bhati, Vikram @ Vicky and Deepak Kumar

Accused Deepak Kumar has not been produced from JC from Bagpat Jail

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Satender Kumar Bhati. Heard. Allowed for today only.

Accused Vikram @ Vicky was granted interim bail by this court but he has not surrendered. Earlier his NBWs were received back unexecuted. His surety Sanjay is present who seeks time to produce the accused in court.

Let the accused Vikram @ Vicky be produced before the court on or before 7/3/2018 . In the meantime issue fresh NBWs against accused Vikram @ Vicky for 7/3/2018.

Issue production warrant of accused Deepak Kumar also for 7/3/2018.

Put up for PE on 27/4/2018.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
06.02.2018