

FIR No. 536/13  
PS Maurya Enclave  
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan & Ors.

07.03.2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for the State.

NBW of accused Vikram @ Vicky has been received back unexecuted.

The production warrant of accused Deepak Kumar was sent to Tihar Jail instead of Baghpat Jail. Ahlmad is directed to remain careful in future.

Sanjay Surety of accused Vikram @ Vicky is present. He has deposited the surety amount of Rs. 25000/- in court. Let receipt be issued to him. He is accordingly discharged. The documents of surety if on record, be released to him.

Issue fresh production warrant of accused Deepak Kumar to be produced from Baghpat Jail and also process u/s. 82 Cr. P. C against accused Vikram @ Vicky through SHO concerned for date already fixed for 27.04.2018.

(DEEPAK GARG)  
ASJ-II, North West  
Rohini: Delhi  
07.03.2018