

FIR no. 536/2013
PS Maurya Enclave
State vs. Rohit Dhawan and ors.

24/9/2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Rajiv @ Raju, Satender, Dhanpal and Shiv
Narain are present on bail
Accused Rohit Dhawan and Raja are absent.
Accused Deepak Kumar has been brought from Kanpur
Jail
Accused Vikram @ Vicky is absconder.
On the last date of hearing accused Vikram was declared
absconder.

Issue process u/s 83 CrPC against him for 29/10/2018.

It is required to be known if the counsel for this accused
has any knowledge about any property of this accused which can be
attached. Hence, Sh. A.K. Rai, Ld .counsel for the accused Vikram @
Vicky be called through court notice for 29/10/2018.

Let SHO PS Maurya Enclave take appropriate steps for
the arrest of accused Vikram @ Vicky as he has absconded while on
interim bail and status report in this regard be filed for 29/10/2018
and SHO is directed to appear in person on the said date.

Let notice be also issued to the PS Maurya Enclave to
appear in person with register no. 19 and 21 and apprise the court
about the status of the case properties of the present case lying in the
malkhana. PW29 SI Suraj Pal be also called for 29/10/2018.

Issue NBWs against accused Rohit Dhawan and Raja and
notice to their sureties for 29/10/2018.

(Deepak Garg)

**ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi 24.09.2018**