

FIR No. 536/2013
PS Maurya Enclave
State vs. Rohit Dhawan and ors.

29/10/2018

Present: Sh. H.K. Nar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State
Insp Ranjay Atrishya, SHO PS Maurya Enclave is present.
Accused Rohit Dhawan is absent.
Accused Deepak has been produced from Kanpur Jail.
Accused Vikram @ Vicky is PO.
Remaining six accused persons are present on bail .

Process u/s 83 CrPC issued with respect to the accused Vikram @ Vicky has been received back unexecuted with the report that his whereabouts could not be known and no property was found in the name of Vikram @ Vicky.

Status report has also been filed by SHO PS Maurya Enclave with respect to the efforts made for the arrest of accused Vikram @ Vicky who is absconding. Further time is sought to make efforts to know the mobile number of the accused and know his whereabouts. Let further status report be filed by the SHO for the next date of hearing and copy of the order be sent to SHO PS Maurya Enclave for compliance.

The summon of Sh. A.K, Rai Advocate for accused Vikram @ Vicky has been received back served but he has not appeared despite of service. Let he be summoned afresh for the next date.

PW29 SI Surajpal is further partly examined. His further examination in chief is deferred as regular Addl. PP of the court is on leave today.

Put up for remaining PE 18/12/2018. SI Suraj Pal be summoned afresh along with MHCM with case property.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
29.10.2018