

FIR No. 536/13  
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan & Ors.  
PS: Maurya Enclave

Dated: 12.03.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Vikram @ Vicky has already been declared  
proclaimed offender.  
Accused Deepak Kumar is produced from JC.  
Remaining five accused are present on bail.  
No PW is present.  
SI Suraj Pal is absent despite service. Issue bailable  
warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against him.  
Put up for PE on 29.05.2019.  
MHC (M) with case property be also called for the  
said date.

**(Deepak Garg)**  
**ASJ-II, North West**  
**Rohini:Delhi**  
**12.03.2019**