

FIR No. 536/13
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan & Ors.
PS: Maurya Enclave

Dated: 29.05.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Deepak Kumar is produced from Kanpur Jail.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Shiv Narayan, Dhanpal and Rajeev.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Shiv Narayan, Dhanpal and Rajeev. Same is taken on record.

PW29 SI Suraj Pal is recalled for further examination in chief. He is further examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for further examination of PW29 SI Suraj Pal on 27.08.2019.

PW29 SI Suraj Pal be summoned afresh for the said date alongwith MHC (M) with case property.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
29.05.2019