

STATE Vs. ROHIT DHAWAN ETC  
FIR No. 536 /2013  
PS Maurya Enclave

27/8/2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Accused Rohit Dhawan, Raja @ Sanju, Rajiv @ Raju,  
Satender Kumar Bhati, Dhanpal and Shiv Narain are present on bail.

Accused Deepak Kumar has not been produced from  
Kanpur Jail.

Accused Vikram @ Vicky is PO.

No PW is present.

SI Suraj Pal is absent despite service.

Let notice be issued to Superintendent Jail Kanpur to  
explain why accused Deepak Kumar has not been produced today.

Let this be served upon him through SHO PS Maurya  
Enclave and in the meantime issue fresh production warrant of accused  
Deepak Kumar to be brought from Kanpur Jail on the next date.

Put up for PE on 6/11/2019. Issueailable warrants in  
the sum of Rs.5,000/- against IO SI Suraj Pal for the said date.

(Deepak Garg)  
ASJ-II, North-West  
Rohini: Delhi  
27.08.2019