

STATE Vs. ROHIT DHAWAN ETC
FIR No. 536 /2013
PS Maurya Enclave

6/11/2019

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Accused Deepak Kumar is not produced from Kanpur Jail.

Accused Rohit Dhawan, Raja, Shiv Narayan and Satender are present on bail.

Remaining accused are absent.

It is brought to the notice of this court that advocates are abstaining from work on account of incident which has taken place in Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 2/11/2019 .

It is further apprised to the court that litigants are not being allowed to enter the court complex by the advocates due to agitation. Hence no adverse order is passed.

Issue production warrant of accused Deepak Kumar and for appearance of accused persons on 17/12/2019.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
6/11/2019