

SC 52471/2016
STATE
Vs.
ROHIT DHAWAN & ORS.
FIR NO. 536/2013
PS Maurya Enclave

17.12.2019

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Deepak has been produced from Kanpur Jail.

Accused Vikram is PO.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

The accused Deepak was not produced from Kanpur Jail and certain other accused who are on bail also did not appear on the last date of hearing as Litigants were not being allowed to enter into Court Complex in view of agitation of Lawyers regarding the incident dated 02.11.2019.

Put up for PE on 23.04.2020. PW-29 IO SI Suraj Pal and other witnesses, if any be called for the said date alongwith MHC (M) with case property.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
17.12.2019