

15

SC 23/2014

52471/2016

STATE Vs. ROHIT DHAWAN ETC

536 /2013 (Maurya Enclave)

07.09.2020

### **PHYSICAL HEARING**

In terms of the Order / Roaster No. 31005-31097/D & SJ/ Sectt. /COVID/ North/RC/2020 dated 29.08.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North West District, Rohini Court, Delhi, the Court is hearing the matters through physical hearing.

Pr: Mr. Virender Kharta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rohit Dhawan , Raja @ Sonu, Rajiv @ Sonu, Satender Kr. Bhatti and Shiv Narain, on bail.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Re-notify for 10.12.2020.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**

**ASJ-02/NDPS/**

**North West, Rohini**

**Delhi/07.09.2020**

NA