

SC No. 52471/2016
STATE Vs. ROHIT DHAWAN ETC.
FIR No. 536/2013
P.S Maurya Enclave

19.03.2021

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. APP for State.
Accused Rohit, Raja @ Sanju, Rajeev @ Raju, Dhanpal, Shiv
Narain and Satender on bail.
Accused Vikram @ Vicky is already proclaimed offender.
Accused Deepak Kumar and Vikas not produced from J.C.

Issue production warrants against the accused Deepak Kumar and
Vikas for the next date of hearing. Meanwhile, also issue NBWs against
both the accused persons Deepak Kumar and Vikas for the next date of
hearing, in case of their being released on bail.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.03.2021**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/NDPS (North-West),
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
19.03.2021 jk