

SC. No. 52471-2016  
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan etc  
FIR No. 536/2013  
Maurya Enclave

23.09.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused except accused Deepak and Vikram @  
Vicky.

It is submitted by accused persons that accused  
Deepak is running in JC in Bhagpat Jail UP and accused  
Vikram @ Vicky is running in JC in Kaithal Jail Haryana.  
Therefore, issued production warrants of accused Deepak and  
Vikram @ Vicky for the next date.

List on 01.10.2022.

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/23.09.2022**