

SC 23-2014 52471-2016
STATE Vs. ROHIT DHAWAN ETC
FIR No. 536 /2013
(Maurya Enclave)

01.10.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rohit Dhawan, Raja @ Sonu, Satender
Kumar Bhat, Dhan Pal, Shiv Narayan in person.
Accused Rajeev, Vikram and Deepak absent.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Rajeev. Same is heard and allowed for today only.

On the last date of hearing, production warrants were issued to Jail Superintendent Bhagpat and Jail Superintendent Kaithal for production of accused Deepak and Vikram respectively. But accused persons are not produced from JC. Therefore, issue fresh production warrants of both accused persons for the next date.

List on 14.11.2022.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.10.2022