

SC 52471-2016  
STATE Vs. ROHIT DHAWAN ETC  
FIR No. 536 /2013  
(Maurya Enclave)

14.11.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Deepak produced from Kanpur Jail.  
Accused Vikram not produced from Kaithal Jail  
despite production warrants.  
Remaining accused persons on bail in person.

Issue show cause notice to Jail Superintendent,  
Kaithal to explain as to why action shall not be taken against him  
for not producing the accused despite production warrants or for  
not forwarding any report in response of production warrants.

At this same time, fresh production warrants be  
issued of accused Vikram to Jail Superintendent concerned for  
the next date.

List on 13.12.2022.

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/14.11.2022**