

SC 52471-2016  
STATE Vs. ROHIT DHAWAN ETC  
FIR NO. 536 /2013  
(Maurya Enclave)

13.12.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Rohit, Raja, Rajeev, Satender, Dhanpal and  
Shiv Narayan on bail in person.  
Accused Vikram produced from Kaithal Jail.  
Accused Deepak produced from Kanpur Jail.

No witness is present today. Be summoned for the  
next date of hearing.

List for PE on 16.03.2022.

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/13.12.2022**