

SC 52471-2016
STATE Vs. ROHIT DHAWAN ETC
FIR No. 536 /2013
(Maurya Enclave)

16.03.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vikram produced from Kaithal Jail.
Accused Deepak produced from Kanpur Jail.
Accused Vikas produced from Ghaziabad Jail.
Accused Rohit, Raja, Rajeev, Satender and Shiv
Narayan in person on bail.
Accused Dhanpal absent.

It is submitted by other accused persons that accused Dhanpal is custody in another case and presently lodged at Bhagpat Jail, however, details are not available. Therefore, issue production warrants of accused Dhanpal to Jail Superintendent concerned for the next date of hearing.

List on 01.04.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.03.2023