

SC 52471-2016
STATE Vs. ROHIT DHAWAN ETC
FIR No. 536 /2013
(Maurya Enclave)

25.09.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rohit Dhawan, Shiv Narayan @ Gulshan,
Raj @ Sonu, Rajeev @ Raju, Satender Kumar Bhati
are present on bail.
Accused Dhanpal produced from Bhagpat Jail but
on bail in this case.
Accused Deepak Kumar produced from Kanpur jail.
Sh. Brahamanand Gupta, ld. Counsel for accused
Rajeev @ Raju.
Accused Vikram @ Vicky absent.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf
of accused Vikaram @ Vicky. Same is heard and allowed for today
only.

Pw SI Suraj Pal is present for further examination. He
is further examined and cross examined on behalf of accused
Rajeev @ Raju. His cross examination is deferred on behalf of
other accused persons as their counsels are not available today. He
be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 21.12.2024.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.09.2024