

SC No.23/14-52471/2016
State Vs. Rohit Dhawan Etc
FIR No.536/2023
PS Maurya Enclave

21.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Rohit, Raju @ Sonu, Satinder Kumar, Shiv Narayan and
Vikram @ Vicky in person. (on bail)
Accused Dhanpal produced from Baghpat Jail. (on bail in this
case)
Accused Deepak is also produced from Jail. (on bail in this case)
Accused Rajiv @ Raju is absent.
Sh. Siddharth Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for accused Satinder Kumar
Bhati. (filed fresh Vakalatnama today)
Sh. Rohit Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit and Raju @
Sonu. (filed fresh Vakalatnama today)
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shiv Narayan.
Sh. Brahamanand Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajiv @ Raju.

Ld. Counsel for accused Rajiv @ Raju has moved an application
for exemption for accused. The application is allowed for today only.

PW SI Suraj Pal is present for cross-examination however at the
request of the counsels as they are appointed today itself, adjourned.

List for cross-examination of PW SI Suraj Pal on **14.01.2025 at
02.00 PM.**

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/21.12.2024**