

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Rohit, Raju, Rajiv, Satender, Vikram and  
Shiv Narayan in person on bail.  
Accused Deepak produced from Kanpur Jail but on  
bail in the present matter.  
Accused Dhanpal not produced from JC.  
Sh. Siddhant, Ld. Consel for accused Satender.  
Ms. Rubina, Ld. Counsel for accused Raju.  
Ms. Kashish, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja and  
Rohit.

*Production warrants of accused Dhanpal be issued  
to Jail Superintendent concerned, for NDOH.*

List on 31.05.2025.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.04.2025