

SC 52471-2016
STATE Vs. Rohit Dhawan Etc.
FIR No: 536/2013
PS: Maurya Enclave

11.09.2025

Present : Sh. KD Pachori, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Accused Dhanpal produced from Baghpat Jail. (On bail)
Accused Deepak produced from Kanpur Jail.(On bail)
Other all accused present except Vikram @ Vicky.
Accused Rahul expired.
Accused Dharmender already undergone.
Sh. Rohit Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit Dhawan and Raja through VC.

Exemption application filed on behalf of accused Vikram @ Vicky. Same is allowed only for today.

Request received from PW Inspector Suraj Pal. Same is allowed only for today.

Issue summons to IO Inspector Suraj Pal for NDOH.
Listed on 25.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.09.2025