

8

SC 23/2014 52471/2016

STATE Vs. ROHIT DHAWAN ETC

FIR No. 536/2013

PS (Maurya Enclave)

17.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Daniyal Abbas, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikram.

Sh. Sidkharth Kapur and Sh. Anand Kumar, Ld. counsels for the accused Satender.

Sh. Himanshu and Lakshay Mishra, Ld. counsel for the accused Rohit and Raja.

Accused Deepak Kumar produced from Kanpur Jail.

Accused Vikas @ Akash has not been served NBWs.

All remaining accused in person.

Let fresh NBWs be issued against accused Vikas @ Akash alongwith notice to his surety for NDOH.

Jail Suprintendant, Kanpur has given a report that accused Deepak S/o Chaman wherein it is stated that the barrack of accused has been changed.

PW SI Suraj Pal in person. He alongwith MHCM be summoned afresh for NDOH.

List for PE on 10/11.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/17.11.2025