

SC 52471/2016
STATE Vs. ROHIT DHAWAN ETC
536/2013 (Maurya Enclave)

10.04.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dhanpal and Deepak Kumar not produced from JC but on bail in the present matter.
Accused Akash @ Vikas in person.
Accused Vikram @ Vicky appeared through VC.
Ms. Sheetal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Vikram @ Vicky.
Remaining accused persons are present in person.
Ms. Arti, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Rajbir.
Sh. Amarnath Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja and Rohit through VC.
Sh. Pankaj Aggarwal, LD. Counsel for accused Satinder Bhati.
Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Akash @ Vikas.
Ms. Fiza Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Rohit Dhawan and Raja in person.

Let production warrants of accused persons namely, Dhanpal and Deepak Kumar be issued to Jail Superintendent concerned, for NDOH.

Put up for recording of S.A on 18.05.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/10.04.2026