

1 SC 23/2014 52471/2016  
STATE Vs. ROHIT DHAWAN ETC 536/2013  
(Maurya Enclave)

18.05.2026

***Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.***

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the  
State.

Accused Raja @ Sonu through VC.

Accused Vikas @ Akash, Deepak Kumar and  
Dhanpal @ Munna produced from JC.

All the remaining accused persons are present.

Statement of accused is not ready.

Put up for recording of SA on **03.08.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.05.2026